
Dear Parents, Carers and Families, 

For your information, please find below all planned diary dates for this academic year.  For all other year 

group visits and events yet to be organised, we will give as much notice as possible to help with your 

planning.  

 Spring and Summer Dates 2025  

SPRING TERM  

Date Event 
Wednesday 15th January  Swimming Class 12 PM 1/10 (first session) 

Thursday 23rd January  
Class 1 & Class 2 Balance Festival at Redcar Leisure Centre.  

12:45pm – 2:45pm 

Monday 27th January Newcomen Vs New Marske football match 3:15pm. (Home) 

Thursday 30th January 
Tempest Photography – Class photographs, new Nursery starters and 

any absent children from earlier photographs. 

Thursday 30th January 
Class 6 Fundamental Movement Skills event at Eston Leisure Centre.  

12:30pm – 3:10pm 

Friday 31st January Reception Walk around the local area AM 

Monday 10th February Whole School Road Safety sessions in school 

Monday 10th February Grangetown Vs Newcomen football match 3.30pm. (Away) 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 11th February Reception & Year 6 Height & Weight check PM 

Monday 17th February – 

Thursday 20th February 
Year 4 Level 1 Bikeability PM 

Wednesday 19th February  No swimming for Class 12 

Wednesday 19th February Teesmouth Seal Conservation Assembly in school 

Thursday 20th February Year 6 Substance Misuse Awareness session (RCBC) 

Thursday 20th February 
Class 9 Net & Wall Development Day at Redcar Leisure Centre 

12:45pm – 2:45pm 

School Closes for Half-Term on Friday 21st February 2025. 

We return to school on Monday 3rd March 2025. 
Tuesday 4th March Nursery Parent and Carer Open Day. It would be lovely if you could stay 

and join us for phonics during your child’s session. 

Tuesday 4th March Reception to Year 6 Parent and Carer Open Afternoon 2:00 - 4:30pm 

Wednesday, 5 March Reverend Highfield Lent Assembly 

Thursday 6th March – 

Monday 10th March 

Reception Balance Bike training AM 

Thursday 6th March  World Book Day  

Dress up if you wish! 

Friday 7th March Year 2 visit to Captain Cook Museum 9:15am – 3:00pm 

Tuesday 11th March  Easter Bingo 4:30m – 6:00pm 

Friday 14th March Year 1 visit to Kirkleatham Owl Centre 8:50am – 12:00pm 

Friday 14th March Year 3 Pedestrian training 

Tuesday 18th March Year 4 Viking Workshop – Durham University. All day  

Thursday 20th March Year 1 walk to Locke Park 1:00pm – 3:00pm 

Friday 21st March  Comic Relief - Red Nose Day. Wear RED and tell some jokes!  

Friday 21st March Year 3 Pedestrian training 



Tuesday 25th March  Year 5 Geography Workshop at Danby Moors Centre 9:00am – 4:00pm  

Wednesday 26th March Year 1 visit Middlesbrough Little Theatre – Hansel and Gretel  

1:10pm – 3:15pm 

Thursday 27th March  Reception ‘Room on the Broom’ Theatre Performance at Billingham 

Forum 12:00pm – 3:00pm 

Friday 28th March Year 3 Pedestrian training 

w/c 31st March Parent Carer Consultations in main hall. 1:30pm – 6:00pm 

Nursery children moving into Reception in September 

Reception to Year 6 

Wednesday 2nd April Reverend Highfield Easter Assembly 

Wednesday 2nd April  Swimming Class 12 PM 10/10 (final session) 

Wednesday 9th April Year 5 visit to Beamish Museum 8:45am – 4:00pm 

Wednesday 9th April  Easter Egg Competition Judging 

Thursday 10th April  Class 10 Tri-Golf Festival at Redcar College 12:30pm – 3:10pm 

Friday 11th April  Nursery & Reception Easter Bonnet Parade 

School Closes for Easter Break on Friday 11th April 2025. 
We return to school on Monday 28th April 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April to Thursday 24th April 2025: Y6 EASTER SCHOOL 
9am – 12pm 

Dominos’ Pizza treat on Thursday at 12 (noon) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUMMER TERM 

Date Event 
Wednesday 30th April Swimming Class 11 PM 1/10 (first session) 

Monday 5th May  Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 12th May –  

Thursday 15th May 
National KS2 SATs Week for Year 6 pupils 

School Closes for Half-Term on Friday 23rd May 2025. 

We return to school on Monday 2nd June 2025. 
Monday 2rd June – 

Wednesday 4th June 
Year 6 Bewerley Park Residential 

Monday 2nd June Mighty Warriors Nursery (AM) 1/7 (first workshop) 

Wednesday 4th June Mighty Warriors Nursery (PM) 1/7 (first workshop) 

w/c Monday 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication Tables check 

Thursday 5th June Year 1 visit to Danby Moors Centre 

w/c Monday 9th June Year 1 Phonics Screening 

Nursery Parents and Carers join us for lunch 

Year 4 Multiplication Tables check 

Monday 9th June Nursery & Reception Sports Day 

Tuesday 10th June Year 3 History Workshop – Durham University 

Tuesday 10th June Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day 1:30pm. Please come along and join us 

Wednesday 11th June Year 3 & Year 4 Sports Day 1:30pm. Please come along and join us 

Thursday 12th June Year 5 & Year 6 Sports Day 1:30pm. Please come along and join us 

Monday 16th June P D Day – School closed to children 

Thursday 19th June Year 1 Mapping and Fieldwork walk around the local area 

Friday 20th June Newcomen’s Got Talent! 

Wednesday 25th June Nursery transition to Reception meeting 3:15pm in the Hudson Wing 

Friday 27th June Nursery transition to Reception meeting 9:00am in the Hudson Wing 

Friday 4th July Family Day! 

w/c Monday 7th July Year 6 Transition week. We will let you know which days for each 

school, as soon as we have been given them. 

Parent Carer consultations in the hall 1:30pm – 6:00pm for Nursery 

to Year 5 

Wednesday 9th July Parents and Carers collect SATs results with Year 6 children  

3:00pm – 6:00pm. Please ensure your child joins you. 

Thursday 10th July Reception trip to Saltburn Beach 

Monday 14th July Mighty Warriors Nursery (AM) 7/7 (final workshop) 

Wednesday 16th July Mighty Warriors Nursery (AM) 7/7 (final workshop) 

Monday 14th –  

Wednesday 16th July 
Year 4 Marrick Priory Residential  

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 1:45pm 

Thursday 17th July Nursery – Teddy Bears picnic 

Reception – Pirate picnic  

Last day of term for Nursery Children 

Friday, 18 July School breaks up for the Summer holidays 
Children can be collected from 1:30pm 

 


